TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.		I10/15/2010 I	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GYNESONICS, INC.			
Street Address:	4 FIFTH AVENUE, STE D			
City:	DWOOD CITY			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94063			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78929766	GYNESONICS
Serial Number:	77459865	
Serial Number:	78929768	VIZABLATE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)233-0114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-233-1013

Email: graceg@lcpartners.com

Correspondent Name: Lighthouse Capital Partners VI, L.P. 3555 Alameda de las Pulgas, Ste 200 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Grace Gillen

Address Line 4: Menlo Park, CALIFORNIA 94025

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1071-GYNESONICS - TM TERM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Grace Gillen

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0831

900174169

Signature:	/Grace Gillen/
Date:	10/18/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=IPSA Termination 10-15-10 - Gynes	sonics#page2.tif sonics#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF COLLATERAL ASSIGNMENT, PATENT MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Collateral Assignment, Patent Mortgage and Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated as of November 17, 2009, made by GYNESONICS, INC. ("Debtor"), in favor of LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P. ("Lender"), Debtor granted to Lender a security interest in Debtor's interest in and to the Collateral (as defined therein), including the copyright rights, copyright applications, copyright registrations described in Exhibit A thereto, patents, patent applications and patent licenses described in Exhibit B attached thereto and the trademarks, trademark applications and trademark licenses described in Exhibit C attached thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2009 at Reel/Frame 004099/0795; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 19, 2009 at Reel/Frame 023547/0205; and

WHEREAS, Lender desires to release its security interest in the Collateral and terminate the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender does hereby release its security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Patents and Trademarks set forth in the attached Schedule A and Schedule B, and reassigns to Debtor, without representation or warranty, express or implied, and without recourse, all right, title and interest of Lender in and to Debtor's interest in the Collateral. Lender hereby authorizes Debtor or its agent or attorneys to file said termination on Lender's behalf.

October 15, 2010	"Lender"
	LIGHTHOUSE CAPITAL PARTNERS VI, L.P.
	By: Lighthouse Management Partners VI, L.L.C its general partner
	ву:
	Name: Ryan Turner
	Managing Director

SCHEDULE A

U.S. PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(List titles below or indicate "None")

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
	11-347018	Method and Device for Uterine Fibroid Ablation		02/02/06
	11-620594	Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/05/07
	11/620569	Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/05/07
	11/409496	Rigid Delivery Systems Having Inclined Ultrasound and Curved Needle		04/20/06
***************************************	11/564164	Devices and Methods for Treatment of Tissue		11/28/06
	11/775452	Peri-Capsular Fibroid Treatment		07/10/07
	12/424357	Submucosal Fibroid Ablation for the Treatment of Menorrhagia		04/15/09
	12/245567	Methods and Systems for Controlled Deployment of Needles in Tissue		10/03/08
	12/119147	Systems and Methods for Deploying Echogenic Components in Ultrasonic Imaging Fields		05/12/08
	12/198861	Ablation Device with Articulated Imaging Transducer		08/26/08
	61/156270	Needle and Tine Deployment Mechanism		02/27/09
	PCT US07-60306	Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	PCT US2007-066235	Devices and Methods for Treatment of Tissue		04/09/07
	PCT US2008/079400	Methods and Systems for Controlled Deployment of Needles in Tissue		10/09/08
	PCT US2008063608	Systems and Methods for Deploying Echogenic Components in Ultrasonic Imaging Fields		05/14/08
	PCT US2009/054956	Ablation Device with Articulated Imaging Transducer		08/25/09

SCHEDULE A-CONTINUED

INTERNATIONAL PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(List titles below or indicate "None")

Patent No.	Pending Application No.	Country	Title	Issue Date	Filing Date
	2007261256		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	2632841		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	200780003141.7		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	07797073.9		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	191778		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	2008-550484		Interventional Deployment and Imaging System		01/10/07
	2007230866		Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/09/07
	2632814		Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/09/07
	07756319.5		Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/09/07
	191526		Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/09/07
	2008-550480		Intrauterine Ultrasound and Method for Use		01/09/07
	07760319.9		Devices and Methods for Treatment of Tissue		04/09/07
	194820		Devices and Methods for Treatment of Tissue		04/09/07

Schedule B

U.S. TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

(List marks below or indicate "None")

Registration No.	Pending Application No.	Mark	Registration Date	Filing Date
	78/929,766	GYNESONICS		07/14/06
	77/459,865	Logo Design		04/28/08
	78/929,768	VIZABLATE		07/14/06

TRADEMARK REEL: 004297 FRAME: 0836

RECORDED: 10/18/2010